

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) SR Cell, Corporate Office 8th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Harish Chander Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001

No. BSNL/7-2/SR/2020

Dated, the 03rd Apr, 2020

To,

Sh. P. Abhimanyu

General Secretary, BSNL Employees Union, Dada Ghosh Bhawan, 2151/1, New Patel Nagar, Opp.Shadipur Depot, New Delhi-110008 Email:bsnleuchq@gmail.com

Sh K. Sebastin

General Secretary
Sanchar Nigam Executives' Association
B 11/1 &2, Ramesh Nagar, New Delhi110015
9868266200
ksebastin@gmail.com

Sh. Chandeshwar Singh

General Secretary,
National Federation of Telecom. Employees
BSNL (NFTE BSNL),
MS-II, Q.No.17&21, Atul Grove Road, New
Delhi-110001, Email:csingh465@gmail.com

Sh S. Sivakumar

General Secretary
AIBSNLEA
CH-17-2-15,
P&T Chemmery Staff Quarters, Atul Grove
Road,NewDelhi-110001
9486102121
gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Sub: Contribution to Prime Minister Cares Fund (PM-CARES) -reg.

Sir,

You may be aware that Govt of India has set up the Prime Minister's Citizen Assistance and Relief in Emergency Situations Fund to meet the exigencies owing to the CORONA VIRUS pandemic.

It is the need of the hour that we the employees of BSNL also contribute to this gigantic task of containing the pandemic.

The Management is considering the proposal to contribute two days' salary of the Directors of BSNL Board and one day salary of the executives and non-executives to the fund for strengthening government's efforts to contain the spread of COVID-19.

Your may also kindly offer your positive response in this matter at the earliest.

Yours faithfully, Sd/-(A.M.Gupta) Sr GM (SR), BSNL C.O.